

**In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee,  
District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**Money Appeal No. 01 of 2023.**

**(Com. Reg. 01/2023)**

**WBDD01 02380-2023**

**J.O. WB- 01275**

**Bijonbihari Roy Chaudhury -----Appellant(S)**

**And**

**Shyamal Sarkar & 04 Others----- Respondents(S)**

**Order No. 01 Dated 11/09/2023**

Memo of Appeal is filed today against the Judgement and Decree dated 20-03-2023 & 27.03.2023 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge(Junior Division),Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur in Money Suit No.01 of 2016.

C.C. of the Judgment and decree are also filed.

Register the same as Money Appeal . Seen the report of the Chief Administrative Officer, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur that the Appeal is duly stamped. The Appeal is filed beyond the period of limitation.

Appellant has also filed a petition U/S 5 of the Limitation Act, supported by an affidavit. Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix **08/12/2023** for putting requisite, for service of notices in respect of the petition U/S 5 of the Limitation Act.

D/C by me

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat