

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT.**

*Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee (JO Code WB01275)*

**Money Appeal No.01 of 2023**

**Reg. No.01 of 2023**

**CNR No.WBDD01-002380-2023**

**O r d e r No.02**

**Dt.08.12.2023**

Today is the date fixed for putting requisite, for service of notices in respect of the petition u/s-5 of the Limitation Act.

In view of resolution no.DDABA/DD/28/( ) 2023-2024 dt.08-12-2023 adopted by the Dakshin Dinajpur District Advocates' Bar Association, no step is taken by the Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 26-01-2024 for putting requisite, for service of notices in respect of the petition u/s-5 of the Limitation Act.

Dictated & corrected by me.

*District Judge  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

*District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*