

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad

Money Appeal No. 01 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 01 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD01-002380-2023
J.O. Code No. WB00690

06
11.06.2024

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the respondents No. 1, 2, 4 & 5 and taking steps by the appellant in respect of the respondent No. 3.

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the respondents No. 1, 2, 4 & 5 files a petition and prays for time to file W.O. on the ground as stated in the petition.

Perused. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files a verified petition under Order 22 Rule 4(4) of the C.P.C. and prays for necessary order of exemption of the respondent No. 3, Amulya Sarkar, on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Let the respondent No. 3, Amullya Sarkar @ Das, be strike out from the Memo. of Appeal.

D.A. to do the needful.

The appeal is adjourned.

Fixing 16.08.2024 for filing W.O. by the respondents No. 1, 2, 4 & 5.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat