

In the Court of the District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad**

**Money Appeal No. 01 of 2023**

Com. Reg. No. 01 of 2023  
CNR No. WBDD01-002380-2023  
J.O. Code No. WB00690

07  
16.08.2024

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the respondents No. 1, 2, 4 & 5.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

None take any steps.

However, in view of the Resolution No. DDABA/DD/15/( )/2024-2025, dated 16.08.2024, adopted by the Local Bar Association, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat, the case is adjourned without passing any adverse order.

Fixing 22.11.2024 for filing W.O. by the respondents No. 1, 2, 4 & 5.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat  
In-Charge of  
District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat  
In-Charge of  
District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat